
1 P/N 211678A 06/03

Customer Service
N53 W24700 South Corporate Circle

Sussex, WI 53089
U.S.A.A Huffy Company

BASKETBALLCENTERBASKETBALL

CENTER

IMPORTANT!  
To ensure prompt and correct handling of any problems, or to answer any questions, please contact the Sample
and Display Technician at 1-800-558-5234.

REQUIRED TOOLS AND 

MATERIALS:
•   Wrenches: (Two each) 7/16”, 1/2”, 9/16”, 

and 3/4” or Pliers
• Step Ladder, 8 ft. (2.4 m) 

Model 89224

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS MAY

RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY,

PROPERTY DAMAGE AND WILL VOID WARRANTY.

This unit is intended for display purposes only and

should not be used for play. 

To ensure safety, do not attempt to assemble this system without

following the instructions carefully. Check entire box and inside all

packing material for parts.  Before beginning assembly, read the

instructions and identify parts in this document. Proper and

complete assembly, use and supervision is essential for proper

operation and to reduce the risk of accident or injury.  A high

probability of serious injury exists if this system is not installed,

maintained, and operated properly. 

• During assembly, if using a ladder use extreme caution.   Two

people are recommended for this operation. 

• If technical assistance is required, contact Huffy Sports’ Sample

and Display Technician. 

• Serious injury could occur if teeth/face come in contact with

backboard, net or rim. 

• Display recommended  for 3” (7.6 cm) or 3-1/2” (9 cm) Round or 4”

(10 cm) Square poles only.

• All instructions and warnings MUST accompany any display item

that is sold. 

Most injuries are caused by misuse and/or not following

instructions.

Use caution when installing this unit.  

Internet Address:  http://www.huffysports.com



P/N 211678A 06/03 2

PARTS LIST 

Item Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 901097 Extension Arm

2 1 207103 Pole Cap for 3.5” Pole Section

3 2 203100 Nut, Hex Flange 5/16-18*

4 2 201611 Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 3” 

5 4 203218 Washer, Flat, 5/16*

6 2 200516 Bolt Cover, Vinyl*

7 1 908812 3.5” Pole Section

8 4 202460 Saddle Clamp

9 4 201763 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x6.5”

10 4 203063 Locknut, 3/8 -16

11 1 204290 Spider Net



3 P/N 211678A 06/03

CURRENT
INSTALLATION

DIAGRAM

FRONT

The side with pegboard on

the top and bottom.

44” Fan

Backboard

 44” Fan

(Remains in

center location)

48” Fan Backboard

44” Steel Framed Acrylic

EXACTA HEIGHT POLE

ASSEMBLY:

REMOVE & DISCARD

OR IT MAY BE LOCATED

IN A DIFFERENT

CORNER.



P/N 211678A 06/03 4

TWO PEOPLE ARE

NECESSARY TO MOUNT THE

ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY TO

THE POLE.  ONE PERSON

SHOULD NOT ATTEMPT TO

DO THIS ALONE.

   WARNING

TOP

VIEW

FRONT

3-1/2” Rnd. Pole

3-1/2” Rnd. Pole X 30” Pole

Install  pole mounting hardware and pole for each
assembly.

3-1/2” Rnd. Pole

3-1/2” Rnd. Pole

Upper Support

Railing

10

8

9

4
3
-1

/2
”
 R

n
d

. 
P

o
le



5 P/N 211678A 06/03

Assemble display products per diagram below.
TWO PERSON MINIMUM

REQUIRED FOR THIS

PROCEDURE.  NOT

FOLLOWING

RECOMMENDATION MAY

RESULT IN BODILY INJURY.

   WARNING

48” Fan

Backboard

44” Fan

48” Rectangle Steel

Framed Acrylic

44” Fan

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

44” Rectangle

Steel Framed

Acrylic

FRONT



P/N 211678A 06/03 6

Mount extension arm and
rim to backboard and
finger tighten as shown.
NOTE:  For spring

loaded rim assembly,

refer to instructions

included with rim

hardware.

Secure hardware to extension
arm as shown and tighten
completely. Install pole cap (2).

Refer To Combo For
Goal Assembly

Instructions

1.

2.

6

4
5

5

2

7

3

1



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


